Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---000--Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 069

RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE HONORABLE SENATOR JOEL VILLANUEVA, HOUSE OF THE SENATE, MANILA, IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION PESOS (P3,000,000.00) FOR THE REHABILITATION OF MINA SKILLS TRAINING CENTER

WHEREAS, the Mina Skills Training Center (MSTC), as one of the Municipality's top priorities, was established many years ago using the old buildings left by the Mina National High School which transferred site to Brgy. Bangac, this Municipality;

WHEREAS, major parts of the buildings used by the MSTC need now to be rehabilitated to maintain its efficiency and effectiveness in terms of service delivery, and to make the same resilient from the hazard of calamity or disaster;

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government of Mina, being a 5th class, has no sufficient fund to finance its rehabilitation, hence to request funding support from other sources is very necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE HONORABLE SENATOR JOEL VILLANUEVA, HOUSE OF THE SENATE, MANILA, IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION PESOS (P3,000,000.00) FOR THE REHABILITATION OF MINA SKILLS TRAINING CENTER.

ADOPTED this **25**th **day of May 2017**, on motion of **Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr.**, duly seconded by **Hon. Rose Kareen S. Defensor**.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the f	oregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:
	(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO

Municipal Mayor